
  International Social Service- United States of America Branch, Inc. 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 

Baltimore, MD 21202 
 

General Office Number: 443-451-1200.  After Hours Repatriation Number: 410-591-4998. 
Fax: 443-451-1220 
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I. ISS –USA STAFF CONTACT LIST 

 
Julie Gilbert Rosicky 
Executive Director 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1212 
Email: JRosicky@iss-usa.org 
 
Stephney Allen 
Director of the U.S. Repatriation 
Program and Internal Operations 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1204 
Email: SAllen@iss-usa.org 
 
Yalemzewd B. Mulat 
Repatriation Program Manager 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1216 
Email: YMulat@iss-usa.org 
 
 
Patricia Penn 
Repatriation Case Manager 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1206 
Email: PPenn@iss-usa.org 
 
 
Esther Keinkede 
Finance Coordinator 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1221 
Email: EKeinkede@iss-usa.org 
 

Amanda Reed 
Repatriation Assistant 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1228 
Email: AReed@iss-usa.org 
 
Abigail Ayele 
Operations Assistant 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1217 
Email: AAyele@iss-usa.org 
 
 
Nicole D. Johnson 
Repatriation Database Coordinator 
22 Light Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-451-1208 
Email: NJohnson@iss-usa.org  
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